EXHIBIT 2
The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Office of Facilities & Construction
2301 N.W. 26! Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 (754) 321-1500

Document 012509g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # 3

Facility Name: Lake Forest Elementary School Date: 07.23.2020
Project Name: Lake Forest ES - SMART Project# P.001886
Program Renovations
Location No: 0831
Project Description: Lake Forest ES - SMART Program Renovations
Contractor: ADVANCED ROOFING INC Reference
Letter Dated:

Description of Change:

Upon Further evaluation of the existing condition of the walkway Aluminum canopy, between buildings 4 & 5, A/E believes that he
validation phase observed no buckling to the underside of the some members of the canopy, hence they believe the scope to replace
the canopy may be removed. They also have no objection with eliminating the repair work scope to the existing campus aluminum
covered walkways since the school stated there are no leaks. Recommending instead that these be pressure washed and gutter and
leader heads be cleaned.

Attachments:

Reason For Change:

Upon Further evaluation of the existing condition of the walkway Aluminum canopy, between buildings 4 & 5, A/E believes that he
validation phase observed no buckling to the underside of the some members of the canopy, hence they believe the scope to replace
the canopy may be removed. They also have no objection with eliminating the repair work scope to the existing campus aluminum
covered walkways since the school stated there are no leaks. Recommending instead that these be pressure washed and gutter and
leader heads be cleaned.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add:

Deduct: $122,661
The Contract Time will be by: 0 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

Recommended Accepted Reviewed and Concurred
Wyards rehitoetural Ghoap Swsana Waeias  08.20.2020 Santiage Diearte  08.14.2020
08.19.2020

Project Consultant’s Signature  Date Contractor’s Signature Date Facilities Project Manager Date
Nyarko Architectural Group Susana Macias Santiago Dicarlo

Project Consultant’'s Typed Name Contractor’'s Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
NYARKO ARCHITECTURAL ADVANCED ROOFING INC CBRE|HEERY

GROUP INC

Project Consultant’s Firm Name Contractor’s Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categories Direct Owner Tax Savings
Purchase (DOP)
The School Board of Broward County, Florida Document 01250g (00 63 63)
P.001886 Lake Forest ES - SMART Program Renovations Construction Change Order
ADVANCED ROOFING INC 07.23.2020

SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition Page 1 of 2



The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Office of Facilities & Construction
2301 N.W. 26th Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 (754) 321-1500

| @ Owner’s Request ~ Unforeseen Consultant Error Consultant Omission | Yes IXI No | Yes No |
The School Board of Broward County, Florida Document 01250g (00 63 63)
P.001886 Lake Forest ES - SMART Program Renovations Construction Change Order
ADVANCED ROOFING INC 07.23.2020

SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition Page 2 of 2



