
Project 

Number
Project Name

Change 

Order 

Number

Item # Board Date
Change Order 

Amount

Days 

Extended

Percent 

Change
Contractor Reason Description

Original 

Contract Amount
Actual Start

$16,232.00 0 0.66%

P.001886

Lake Forest ES - 

SMART Program 

Renovations

1 2 05.19.2020 $16,232.00 0 0.66%
Advanced Roofing, 

Inc.

Consultant 

Omission

Addition of Air Flow Monitoring Stations. Installation of 

an Air Flow Monitoring Station is required on each fresh 

air duct to the 6 air handling units. There is a 

requirement for there to be an assured volume of fresh 

air entering any zone. The volume of fresh air is a 

function of occupancy which is monitored by the CO2 in 

the return air duct. This equipment ensures adequate 

fresh air.

$2,450,306.00 04.29.2019

-$122,661.00 0 -5.01%

P.001886

Lake Forest ES - 

SMART Program 

Renovations

1 2

PENDING 

BOARD 

APPROVAL

-$122,661.00 0 -5.01%
Advanced Roofing, 

Inc.

Consultant 

Omission

After further observation and evaluation, it was 

determined that the walkway between Buildings 4 and 5 

did not demonstrate buckling on the underside of the 

aluminum canopy. Since there were no leaks observed 

in the existing aluminum covered walkways on campus, 

it was decided that this scope of work will be removed 

and the Owner will receive a credit. 

$2,450,306.00 04.29.2019

-$106,429.00 0 -4.35%

Board Approved Change Order Log

Filter By: 

      Project Name equals Lake Forest ES - SMART Program Renovations

      Current Step equals Finish

Change Order: 1

Grand Totals

Change Order: 2

Page 1 of 1

EXHIBIT 3


